

The Copenhagen Stock Exchange Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1007 Copenhagen – Electronic reporting

16 January 2006

## STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 201

## Closing of DFDS Transport GmbH's acquisition of Transitas Internationale Spediteure GmbH

In the Stock Exchange Announcement no. 193, DSV published the agreement concerning the subsidiary DFDS Transport GmbH's acquisition of Transitas Internationale Spediteure GmbH.

The terms for closing have now been completed, and closing of the agreement has taken place as of today. DFDS Transport GmbH hereby owns 100% of the shares in Transitas Internationale Spediteure GmbH, which will be consolidated as per January 2006.

This announcement has been forwarded to the Copenhagen Stock Exchange and the press. It is also available on the Internet at www.dsv.dk. The announcement has been prepared in Danish and in English. In the event of discrepancies, the Danish version shall apply. Questions should be addressed to Jens H. Lund, CFO, tel. +45 43 20 30 40.

Yours sincerely DSV

Kurt K. Larsen Managing Director Jens H. Lund CFO

DSV A/S, Kornmarksvej 1, DK-2605 Brøndby, tel. +4543203040, fax +4543203041, CVR no. 58233528, www.dsv.dk.

Global Transport and Logistics

DSV operates under the name of DFDS Transport as a global supplier of transport and logistics services.

The Group is established with own operations in 36 countries all over the world. Supplemented by partners and agents, services are however offered in more than 100 countries making DFDS Transport a truly global player. Via professional and advantageous overall solutions a worldwide yearly turnover of 2.9 billion Euro is realised by the Group's 11,000 employees. www.dfdstransport.com